Name of the Scheme : Human Resource Development

Name of the Component: Entrepreneurship Development Programme (EDP)

Proposals sanctioned during the year 2009-10
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Name of the organization/ Institute

UP Industrial Consultants Ltd. Kanpur.
Himachal Consultancy Organisation, Shimla
Himachal Consultancy Organisation, Shimla
Youth Life Line Education Society, Bhopal
Institute of Entrepreneurship Development
Patna

Agro Horticulture Society, Nagaon

MITCON

Adarsha Rural Development & Training
Society,

Welfare Association for Downtrodden

Shri Nilkantheshwar Seva Sanstha

Rampur Samaj Sewa Samiti

Sahayoga India

Trust for Rural Poors

Sikkim Consultancy Centre

Santiniketan Society for Youth Empowerment
Nari Mangal Mahila Samity

Centre for Development

Facsimile

CAP Foundation

Mewat

NEITCO

Adarsha Rural Development Society
Gagruthi Rural Development Society.
Aradhana Social Welfare Society

CITCON

ASSOCHAM

RAAWT

MASS

AIWC

APITCO Andhra Pradesh

Saraswati Bahuudeshiya

Ichapur Brahmanpara

[IE Dehradun

M.K. Education Trust

West Bengal Consultancy Organisation
ASSOCHAM

NEEDS

Women & Child Development Society

CAP Foundation

KITCO Ltd.

Maa Durga Rural Women’s Udyog

State

UP
] &K
Uttarakhand
M.P.
Bihar

Assam
Maharashtra
Andhra Pradesh

Uttarakhand
Maharashtra
Haryana
Orissa
Tamilnadu
Sikkim
W.B.
Orissa
Orissa
Orissa
AndhraPradesh.
Haryana
Assam
Karnataka
Karnataka
West Bengal
Chhattisgarh
Meghalaya
Tamilnadu
Tamilnadu
Kerala
AndhraPradesh.
Maharashtra
W.B.
Uttarakhand
Karnataka
West Bengal
Sikkim
Tamilnadu
Tamilnadu
Jharkhand
Kerala
Orissa
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10.00
6.00
8.00
2.00
8.00

8.00
10.00
2.00

10.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

10.00
6.00
2.00
4.00
2.00

10.00
2.00
4.00

10.00
2.00

10.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
8.00

10.00
2.00
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ASSOCHAM

UPICO Kanpur

Kavita Bal Vikas Shiksha Samiti

Association for Rural Development

Perpetual Reconstructive Institute For Youth
Activity
Adarsha
Society,
Orissa Project & Marketing Development
Centre, Cuttack

Anthyodaya Foundation for Rural Development
MITCON Consultancy Services Ltd.
MITCON Consultancy Services Ltd.
Small Industries Product
Organisation Ltd.

Fathima Educational and Rural Development
Trust, Trichy

Akhil Maharashtra Education Society, Pune
National Institute of Medium, Small & Micro
Enterprises, Hyderabad.

Dongar Tukai Gram Vikas Pratisthan, Parbhani,
Maharashtra.

Rural Development & Training

Promotion

Shri Vivekanand Vyayamshala va Krida Mandal,
Parbhani

Gramdeep, Madhubani

Himcon Consultancy Organisation

National Institute of Medium, Small & Micro
Enterprises, Hyderabad.

National Institute of Medium, Small & Micro
Enterprises, Hyderabad.
Small Industries
Organisation Ltd.
Himachal Harijan Kalyan Sanstha

Product Promotion

Eight Brothers
APITCO Ltd
The Centre for Rural Development

Nagaland
U.P.
Haryana
Tamilnadu
Orissa

AndhraPradesh.

Orissa

Tamilnadu
Maharashtra
Goa
Pondichery

Tamilnadu

Maharashtra
AP

Maharashtra.

Maharashtra.

Bihar
Himachal
Kerala

Tripura
Tamilnadu

Himachal
Pradesh
Assam
Orissa
Manipur

[ e NS U1,

N W Ul =

= Ul e

175

10.00
10.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00
6.00
2.00
10.00
6.00
4.00
2.00

2.00
10.00

2.00

4.00
2.00
6.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
2.00
2.00
10.00

2.00
350



